## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 250 Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center

Item 250	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Administrative and Support Services (19900)	\$9,637,229	\$9,637,229
General Management and Direction (19901)	\$38,794	\$38,794
Operation of Higher Education Centers (19931) Fund Sources:	\$9,598,435	\$9,598,435
General	\$2,100,046	\$2,100,046
Special	\$7,537,183	\$7,537,183

Authority: Title 23.1, Chapter 31, Article 7, Code of Virginia.

The board of trustees of the Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center may establish and administer agreements with out-of-state institutions certified to operate in Virginia pursuant to § 23.1-219 Code of Virginia for such institutions to provide undergraduate-level and graduate-level instructional programs at the Center.